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NATIONAL AMBULANCE CODE
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is going to introduce a pan-India `National Ambulance Code` under which there will be one common
colour code, design and equipment for all ambulances plying across the country; 

(b) whether the Government has constituted any committee of experts to finalise the draft of pan-India `National Ambulance Code''; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the composition of the Committee; 

(d) whether Committee so appointed is going to define the specifications of a standard ambulance and Advanced Life Support
ambulance; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY) 

(a) No such proposal is under consideration before Union Ministry of Health and Family Welfare at present. 

(b)to(e) Does not arise. 
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